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Rodney Ju~ian Bevis 

Sentencing, following guilty plea before the Inferior Number on 2nd Aprtl, 10: 

1 Coonlof supplying a controlled drug contrary to Article 5(b) of the Misuse of Drugs 
(Jersey) law,1978. (Count I of lIle Indictment). 

4 Coonts of posseSillOIl of a controlled drug, 10 Article 6(1) of the said law. (Counts 
ILS.D.),3 (amphelamlne sulphate), 4 (cannabis), 5 resin). 

AGE: 24 years. 

PLEA: Guilty. 

DETAILS OF OFFENCE: 

Supply 01 l.S.D. over 8 month period at 10 tabs a fortnight. Possession 30 tabs l.S,D., 203 milfigrams 
amphelamm sulpha!a,233 mHligrams herbal 3 milligrams cannabis resin. 

DETAILS OF MlTIGAll0N: 

Flnanclallnstabilfty; sold drugs not for profit bullo obtain money for living expenses. Guilty plea. Element 
01 youlh. Remorse allhe effect on tis lamily and girlfriend. Difficulty In coming to terms with his loss of 
Ilberly on remand. 

PREVIOUS CONVIC11ONS: 

Several minor dishonesty and public order olfencas. None for drugs. 
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CONCLUSiONS: 

4 years on supply of LS.D.; lB months concurrent on possession of LS.D.; 1 month concurrent on 
remaining possession charges. 

SENTENce AND OBSERVATIONS OF me COURT: 

Conclusions granted. Stalling point 01 six yearn In AG. -v- Pocket! realfirmed, and two years allowance lor 
tile mlUgaUon thought 10 be light 

W. J. ., Crown Advocate. 
Advocate S.J. Crane for the accused. 

THE BAILIFF: The Court has taken into account everything that your 
counsel has said on your behalf, Bevis, but it is unable to find 
that the conclusions asked for by the Crown are excessive or wrong 
in pr We take as the bench mark a e of 6 years' 
imprisonment, which is the mentioned in 

, (3rd July, 1991) 
the minimum I and we see no reason to reduce that starting 

any further. We had therefore to decide by how much it 
would be to decrease that for the 
oarLlcular circumstances of your case. 
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f your F and 
eventual 
traded in these 
only supPlied them for some two 
guilty to the indictment which in 
doing this over 8 months. 

the fact remains that you 
your counsel said that you had 
to three months, you 
fact recited that you had been 

Under all the circumstances we think that a decrease of 2 
years from the st is right and proper and accordingly 
you are sentenced, as asked for, to a total of 4 years' 
~mpr~sonment, as follows! 4 sonment on Count 1; 1S 
months' imprisonment on Count 2; 1 month's imprisonment 
3; 1 month's imprisonment on Count 4; 1 month's 
Count 5, all concurrent. There will be an order 
forfeiture and destruction of the 

on Count 
on 
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